

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER	
HUT982	

P)	\GE	-
	1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT
304-558-2544

6Д−₽ ⊢О

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENTER
ATTENTION: KEN HOLBROOK ROUTE 250 SOUTH HUTTONSVILLE, WV
26273 335-2291

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
Chefs Defot The
2 melnick Drive
Monsey NY 10950

09/15/ BID OPENING DATE				u, concentration	SHIPWA	FOB.		FREIGHT	IENNO.
BID OPENING DATE:		<u>09/30/</u> VETTY	2009 UOP	CAT NO	BID FTEM:NUMBER	OPENING TIME	01:	30PM	
0001	DISHWA	1	LS		165-29	4 89,171.85		89, 171	-85
	MENT N SYSTEM	ECESSA AT TH	RY TO E HUT	REPL TONSV	L LABOR, MATERIA ACE THE COMMERCI ILLE CORRECTIONA SPECIFICATIONS.	AL DISHWASHING L CENTER, HUT-			
	EXHIBI	Ť 5					t T	TETHO STATE O	DIVISIO
	TION FOREQUIRESUBMIT THE BIE MUST BE OF THE CLE 1D,	OR A P ES EAC AT TH O. THE E SIGNO VENDO OCHAP AIT THE	UBLIC H VENI E SAME ENCLO ED ANI R'S CO TER 2] E SIGN	IMPRI DOR TI E TIME DSED I D SUBN DMPLIA L OF T	ID-5 PROVIDES THE CONSTRUCT OF THE CONST	TION CONTRACT D FOR THE WORK F COMPLIANCE WI ACE AFFIDAVIT BID AS EVIDENCE DVISIONS OF ART A CODE. FAILURE	TO TH		
jv] E	WITHIN IS RECE	30 CAL IVED. D PURC	ENDAR UNLE	R DAYS	S CONTRACT IS TO AFTER THE NOTION HERWISE SPECIFIES WILL BE CONSIDE	CE TO PROCEED THE FULLY			
F	CANCELL RIGHT T NOTICE	O CANC	EL TH	IIS CO OR IF	CTOR OF PURCHASI NTRACT IMMEDIATE THE MATERIALS	ELY UPON WRITTE OR WORKMANSHIP	E N		
SNATURE	72-			SEE HEVE	HSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND TELEPHONE	OITIONS 352 8200 DAT	E C	1/29/09	
	esicher	FEIN	00	12534		ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO	BE NOTED AS	BOVE



Chefs Depot Inc

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for SEGNUMBER

HUT982

PA	GE	
	2	

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENTER ATTENTION: KEN HOLBROOK ROUTE 250 SOUTH HUTTONSVILLE, WV 26273 335-2291

2 helaid Drive horsey NY 10	2	® HUTTON	250 SOUTH NSVILLE, WV	
)4)	<u> </u>	73 335-	2291
**************************************	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS
09/15/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 09/3	0/2009	BID OPE	ENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE: QUANTITY	UOP CAT ITE	M NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SUPPLIED AI WITH THE SI HERE IN.	RE DF AN INFERIOR PECIFICATIONS OF T	QUALITY DR DO HE BID AND CO	D NOT CONFORM DNTRACT	
THE HIGHER RATES AS ES TO WEST VIR	THE CONTRACTOR OF THE U.S. DEPAR STABLISHED FOR RANGE SINIA CODE 21-5A, APPLY TO THIS PRO.	TMENT OF LABO DOLPH COUNTY, ET, SEQ. (PR	DR MINIMUM WAG PURSUANT	
INTEREST FO REQUIRED BY OR IN ANY A	REFERENCES OF PAYMENTS DUE (E) OF STATE LAW) CONTAINERICAN INSTITUTE TO THIS CONTRACT A	XCEPT FOR ANY INED IN THIS OF ARCHITECT	/ INTEREST CONTRACT TS DOCUMENTS	
A CERTIFICA	MPENSATION: VENDO TE FROM WORKERS' O ITEMS CHECKED BELO	COMPENSATION	IF SUCCESSFUL	
OF THIS CON	TRACT:		THE PROPERTY WAS ARRESTED FOR THE PR	
OF COMMERCI ISSUANCE OF THE BID DOC	AL GENERAL LIABILI CONTRACT. UNLESS UMENTS, THE MINIMU QUIRED IS \$250,000	TY INSURANCE OTHERWISE SI M AMOUNT DF	PRIOR TO PECIFIED IN	
FURNISH PRO AN AMOUNT E	RS RISK INSURANCE: OF OF BUILDERS RIS QUAL TO 100% OF TH	K - ALL RISK E AMOUNT OF	INSURANCE IN THE CONTRACT.	
SUBMITTED W	ABLE TO THE STATE ITH EACH BID AS A ALSO FURNISH A P	OF WEST VIRGIBID BOND. THERFORMANCE BO	INIA, SHALL BE HE SUCCESSFUL OND AND LABOR	
GNATURE // CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF	SEE REVERSE SIDE FO	TELEPHONE 845 35	VS DATE O	12.00
TLE VICO Dreydent F	EIN 20//26346	<u> </u>	ADDRESS CHANGES	O BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

HUT982

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

PA	GE 💮
	_3

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

KFU CUPY	77.72	}
PE NAME/ADDRESS HERE		HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL
hers pepot Inc.	S H	CENTER
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Р	ATTENTION: KEN HOLBROOK
Melaick Drive	1	ROUTE 250 SOUTH
	O	HUTTONSVILLE, WV 26273 335-2291
1045ey NY 10952		26273 335-2291

DATEPRI	VTED	TER	IMS OF SALE		SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
	/2009						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
BID OPENING DATE		09/30/	2009		BII	OP	ENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VITIY	UOP C/N	Œ .	TEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	BONDS IRREVO SOLVEN STATE IN LIE UNDER ACCECP BOND,	MAY BE CABLE T SURE OF WES U OF A \$100,0 TABLE OR LAB	PROVIDE LETTER (TY COMPA T VIRGIN BOND WI 00. PER IN LIEU OR AND M	D IN THE CREDING AUTHOR ONLY CONTROL OF THE LATERIAL	E FORM OF T, OR BONI ORIZED TO LETTER OF BE ALLOWE R BUSINESS 5% BID BON BOND.	A C FU DO CRE CH ID,	THE CONTRACT. ERTIFIED CHECK RNISHED BY A BUSINESS IN TO DIT SUBMITTEE OR PROJECTS ECKS ARE NOT PERFORMANCE AINTENANCE BO	HE
	COVERII	NG THE CCESSF	ROOFING UL VENDO	SYSTEM	WILL BE A	RE	AINTENANCE BU QUIREMENT OF	U D
•	REV. 1							
	DOMEST:		1INUM, G	LASS & S	STEEL IN P	UBL	IC WORKS	
	SEQ., E ALTERAT PUBLIC IN THE MORE TH STEEL A GLASS, IN ADDI FOR USE DOMESTI THE PRO	VERY CONTROL OF STEEL OF STEEL ON, CALUMDUCT I	CONTRACT REPAIR, WHERE OF STEEL 1,000 OR UIRED, EL PROD ITEMS O E SITE INUM, G S LESS	FOR COMIMPROVENTHE COSTONICY, WHERE MITE STATE OF MACHINDE PUBLICASS OR THAN \$50	MENT OR MA I IS MORE WHERE THE MORE THAN IE WILL AC DOUCED IN MERY OR EQUICE STEEL, UNI	, RETHANTED THAN COSTON CEPTON	ECONSTRUCTION ENANCE OF N \$50,000 AND T OF STEEL IS DOO POUNDS OF T ONLY ALUMINI UNITED STATES AENT PURCHASE BE MADE OF THAN 10,000	, um s
IGNATURE	H-Z	 ~~~	SEE	REVERSE SIDE	FOR TEHMS AND GO	ONDITIO	ONS DATI	
ITLE 1	10:11:V	FEN	2.1/2			<u> </u>		7/25/09
Vicefi	esident	101110	WIN	5349				ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
-WHE	:N KESPO	nding to	J RFQ. INSI	ERT NAME /	AND ADDRESS	IN SI	PACE ABOVE LABE	ED VENDOR



State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for BEQNUMBER Quotation

HUT982

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENTER ATTENTION: KEN HOLBROOK ROUTE 250 SOUTH HUTTONSVILLE, WV 335-2291

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE 26273 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS

	5/2009	1						
BID OPENING DA	NTE:	09/30	/2009		BID	OPENING	TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO:	JTEM NUMBER			
				NO.	TEM NOWDER	LINE)	PRICE	AMOUNT
	FOREIG	N MADE	ALUM	INUM.	GLASS OR STEEL	PRODUCTS	MAV DE	
	ACCEPT	TED ON	Y IF	THE C	OST OF DOMESTIC	PPDDHCTC	TO EDILLID	
	TO BE	UNREAS	SONABI	F. S	UCH COST IS UNRE	VEUNVDIE	TE IT TO	
	20% OR	MORE	HIGHE	R THA	N THE BID PRICE	EUD EUDE.	TEN MADE	
	PRODUC	TS.	CF THE	DOME	STIC ALUMINUM, G	ON FORE.	CTEEL	
		TS TO	BE SU	PPI TF	D OR PRODUCED IN	LASS UK .	OIEEL Tartai	
	LABOR	SURPLE	IS ARE	Δ17. Δ	S DEFINED BY THE	HUTTEN (TANTIAL CTATEC	
	DEPART	MENT C	F I A B	nR. F	OREIGN PRODUCTS	NAV DE CI) A E &	
	ONLYT	F DOME	STIC	PRODI	CTS ARE 30% OR M	TAL DE SU	ALLFTEN	
	PRICE	THAN T	HE EU	PETCH	MADE PRODUCTS.	TKE HIGHE	EK IN	
		, , , ,	[· · · · ·]		HADE INDUCTS.			
	TF. PR	TOR TO	THE	чичьы	OF A CONTRACT U	inco Tur	ADOVE	
	PROVIS	TONS.	THE S	יו מאפי	NG OFFICER OF THE	YDER INE F CDENDIA	ABUVE	
	DETERM	INES T	HAT T	IERE	EXISTS A BID FOR	TINE EUR	NG UNII	
	ALUMIN	UM. GI	ASS DE	STE	EL THAT IS REASON	TIVE CR	CEIGN	•
	THAN T	HF INW	FST B	ומת מו	MESTIC PRODUCTS,	THE COCK	LUWER	
	OFFICE	MAY R	FOLLES	I. IN	WRITING, A REEV	THE SEEN	TING	Ì
	REDUCT	TON IN	THE	NWES	T BID FOR SUCH DO	NECTIC D	PODUCTO	
	ALL VE	NDORS	MUST	NDIC	ATE IN THEIR BID	MESIIC F	VODOCI2	1
	SUPPLY	ING FO	REIGN	ALUMI	NUM, GLASS OR ST	EE!	ARE	***
					The second second			
	REV. 3	/88						Ī
			}	1	1			
	EXHIBI	T 9				v.		
			l)			1	}
	NOTICE	FOR I	SSUANC	E & A	CKNOWLEDGEMENT O	F CONSTR	UCTION	
	PROJECT	TADDE	NDA	1				
		-	1		,			
	THE ARC	CHITEC	T/ENGI	NEER	AND/OR AGENCY SH	ALL BE R	EQUIRED	
	TO ABI	DE BY	THE FO	LLOWI	NG SCHEDULE IN I	SSUING	İ	
	CONSTRU	JCTION	PROJE	CT AD	DENDA FOR STATE	AGENCIES	:	
							1	
	(1) TH	IE ARCH	TITECT	/ENGI	NEER SHALL PREPA	RE THE A	DDENDUM	
	AND A L	.121	ALL	PARTI	ES THAT HAVE PRO	CURED DR	AWINGS	
	AND SPE	:01510/	ALTUNS	FUR	THE PROJECT. TH	E ADDENDI	UM	
	//			SEE REVE	RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND	THONS		XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
GNATURE /	hw),		<u></u>	<u>austras (ggalega</u>	TELEPHONE	C 11.	DATE	7, 7,-
TLE . I		TFER	v 0	(/ .	TELEPHONE 345 3			125/09
· Ula Di	rsiden		20	(d5 31	19	ADDRE	SS CHANGES T	O BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQNUMBER Quotation

PA	GE 💛
	5

ADDRESS CORRESPOND	ENCE TO A FIENTION OF:
JOHN ABBOTT	
304-558-2544	

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Chels Depot The 2 melnick Drive mousey NY 10950

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL ATTENTION: KEN HOLBROOK ROUTE 250 SOUTH **HUTTONSVILLE, WV** 26273 335-2291

DATE PRIM	******	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F	0.8	FREIGHT TERMS
09/15		00/70/	2000				-	
LINE	al decrease constitution	<u>09/30/</u> mry	UOP	CAT		OPENING		1:30PM
LINE	GOAN	XIII	UUP	NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
	AND LI	ST SHA	LL BE	FORW	ARDED TO THE BUY	ER IN TH	IE STATE	
	SEND A	CUBA SIMP D	UE LA TATZI	UN.	THE ARCHITECT/EN ENDUM TO THE STA	GINEER S	SHALL ALS	0
					ENDUM TO THE STA ISSUED.	IE AGENU	A FOK	
					.00025.			
	(2) TI	HE BUY	ER SH	ALL S	END THE ADDENDUM	TO ALL		
	INTERE	STED P	ARTIE	S AND	, IF NECESSARY,	EXTEND T	HE BID	}
	DUACO	G DAIL	. AN	Y ADD	ENDUM SHOULD BE (14) DAYS PRIOR	RECEIVED	BY THE	
	OPENIN			I E E IV	C14) DAYS PRIUR	IU IME B	TD	
			•					
	(3) AI	LL ADD	ENDA S	SHOUL	D BE FORMALLY AC	KNOWLEDG	ED BY AL	
	BIDDERS		1		O TO THE STAT			
	DIVISION A				RULES AND RE			
	†	1			DRIGINAL BIDDIN ADDENDUM DOCUME			
	EXCEPT	CON MA	BE F	OR AN	ADDENDUM THAT	IS ISSUF	D FOR TH	F
	SOLE PL	IRPOSE	OF C	ANGI	G A BID OPENING	TIME AN	D/OR	
:	DATE.	1	ł					
	REV. 11	101						
	KEA. II	776						
		ļ						
	EXHIBIT	10						
			ŀ	l				
	ADDENDU	M ACKN	OWLED	GEMEN	IT			
	T HERER	VACKN	เกษเรก	CE PE	CEIPT OF THE FO	EDUTAC:	CHECKED	
	ADDENDU	M(S) A	ND HA	VE MA	DE THE NECESSAR	LUWING	CHECKED	
	MY PROP	OSAL,	PLANS	AND/	OR SPECIFICATION	I, ETC.	0,,0	
	ADDENDU	M NOS.	:					
	NO. 1							
	10. 1	1	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • • • •	•••			
l	10.2	. .			• • •			
	a./		::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	SEESEC-		Company Accessed		
IGNATURE	ffrom)			OEE HEVE	RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONI TELEPHONE	***********	DATE	
inte .		/ FEN			945	 	200	9/25/09
Via .	fresher	11	اهلہ	1253	49	1		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHE	EN RESPO	NDING TO	ORFQ,	NSERT	NAME AND ADDRESS IN	SPACE AB	OVE LABELE	D VENDOR



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

HUT982

ားဗု	(GE
	6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

BFQ NUMBER

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENTER ATTENTION: KEN HOLBROOK

ROUTE 250 SOUTH HUTTONSVILLE, WV 26273 335-2291 DATE PRINTEDTERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 09/15/2009

BID OPENING DATE:	09/30/	2009	BID	OPENING T	IME 01	:30PM	
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITP		AMO	UNT
				100000000000000000000000000000000000000			
NO.	3 .		• • • •				
[_						
NO.	4	• • • • • • • • • •	• • • •				
NO.	5					•	
I UN	DERSTAND	THAT FAIL	URE TO CONFIRM T	HE RECEIP	T OF THE		
ADDE	NDUM(S)	1AY BE CAU	SE FOR REJECTION	OF THE B	IDS.		
VEND	UB MHST L	TEADLY III	DERSTAND THAT AN	V VEDDA:	1		
REPR	ESENTATIO	N MADE OR	ASSUMED TO BE M	Y VERBAL Ade diring	≥ ANV		
ORAL	DISCUSS	ON HELD B	ETWEEN VENDOR'S	REPRESENTA	TIVES		
AND.	ANY STATE	PERSONNE	L IS NOT BINDING	. ONLY TH			
INFO	RMATION I	SSUED IN	WRITING AND ADDE	D TO THE			
SPEC	1FICATION	IS BY AN O	FFICIAL ADDENDUM	IS BINDIN	iG.		
-	7/2						
	1		ST.	GNATURE			
	160	1		ONATORE			
	1915. Left	tilles	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	MPANY			
	9/2+	/09					
		/	DA	ΤE			
REV.	11/96				İ		
	ļ				[
	[CONTRAC	TORS LICENSE				ĺ
WEST	VIDCINIA	STATE CO	DE 21-11-2 REQUI	\F^ TUAF 1			
PERSO	NS DESTR	TNG ID PER	RECORM CONTRACTING	CES THAT A	LL		
STATE	MUST BE	LICENSED.	THE WEST VIRGI	NTA CONTR	ACTORS		
LICEN	ISING BOA	RD IS EMP	WERED TO ISSUE	HE CONTRA	CTORS		
LICEN	ISE. AP∣PI	LICATIONS	FOR A CONTRACTOR	S LICENSE	MAY BE		
MADE	BY CONTAI	CTING THE	WEST VIRGINIA DI	VISION OF	LABOR		Ī
CAPII	OF COMPLI	EX, BUILDI	NG 3, ROOM 319,	CHARLESTO	N, WV		
	3//	SEE REVI	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONF	ITIONS			
GNATURE	1/m		TELEPHONE	52 8200	DATE	9/25/08	
The Ville Drisident	FEIN	20/2534	9	ADDRES	S CHANGES T	O BE NOTED A	BOVE



DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

Request for Guotation HILT 982

SHIP VIA

HUT982

PAC	SE VIV
	7

FREIGHTTERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF	Ì
ЈОНИ АВВОТТ	
304-558-2544	i

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENTER ATTENTION: KEN HOLBROOK ROUTE 250 SOUTH HUTTONSVILLE, WV 26273 335-2291

09/15					l			
BID OPENING DATE		09/30/	2009			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	etity	UOP	CAT NO:	ITEM NUMB	ER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	<u> </u>	<u> </u>					
]	25305.	TELE	PHONE	: (30	4) 558-789	0.		
	l							}
	WEST V	IRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-1	I REQU	IRES ANY	
	PROSPE	CTIVE	BIDDE	R TO	INCLUDE TH	E CONT	RACTORS	
	LICENS	E NOMB	ER ON	THEI	R BID.			
				_				
	BIDDER	10 CO	MPLET	Ē:	100			
					Ches I	1884-1	The	
	CONTRA	CTURS	NAME :	• • •			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	••
	CONTO	~~~~			60	MM A 7	13257	
	LUNIKA	JIUKS	LICENS	SE NU	المعلمان و	in n n n	.1. 200) .1	••
	THE CH							
	CROY OF	LESSE	T RI	DEK	MILL BE KE	JUIRED	TO FURNISH A	
	A PURC	. (451	C LUNI	RALI	URS LICENSI	PRIO	R TO ISSUANCE O	F
	A PURCI	IASE U	KUERAL	אומטי	ACI]		
				A D	ni rosnim i i			
			i	AP	PLICABLE LA	/W		
	TUE WES	T VTD	THEA	CTATE	. CODE - DUE	CHACT.	NG DIVISION RUL	
	AND DEC	III ATT	INC V	SIAIL ND TI	E CODE, POR HE INFORMAT	CHASI	AR DIAISIAN KAT	ES
	THE MPE	COLKIL	500 m	HINT A	TO INCURIA.	TON L	RUVIDED IN THE PURCHASING	
	DTVTCT	N TO	TUR G	LCA	JTHORITY GO	DBY	THE PURCHASING	
	PROCURE	MENT	INE SL	ILE AL	THURLLY GU	AFKUT	NG THIS	
	FROCORE	THE INT	Ì					
	ANV THE	TAMON	מ אח:	OVIDE	ED TH ODECT	FICAT	CON MANUALS, OR	
	ANV OTH	ED COL	DO FR	OAIDC	ED IN SPECI	FILAI)	ION MANUALS, UR IICH CONTRADICT:	
	OP ALTE	DC TUE	TALE	DMATI	AL UK WKIII	EN, WI	THE SOURCES A	S
	DESCRIE	ED TH	THE A	RHAIL	DADACDADII	TC VO	T THE SOURCES AT [D AND OF NO	S
	EFFECT.		ine A	BUVE	FARAGRAFA	12 AD	UN AU UF NU	
]				Ì		
	BANKRUP	TCY	TN TU	E EVE	NT THE VEN	חחם לרי	INTRACTOR FILES	}
	FOR BAN	KRUPTO	V PRO	TECT	'NN, THE CT	ATE MA	AT DEEM THE	
	CONTRAC	T NIII	מאם	NULD	IC OIL (NU. Thait and	MATE O	CUCH CONTRACT	***
	WITHOUT	FIIBTU	EB UB	DED,	HUD LEWAT	MAIL	OCH CUNIKACI	
Î	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			~_'\				-
	REV. 5/	2009		-				
	$\sqrt{/}$			SEE REVE	RSE SIDE FOR TERM	S AND CONF	ortions	
IGNATURE	My				TELE	PHONE 845	350 Jan DATI	9/25/09
ITLE I VC III III	. N.	FEIN	\cap	The	1 1	<i>U</i> ()		
	SIGUIL	NDIN'S T	<u> 74</u>	1/25	7.11			ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
VVHE	EN RESPO	NUNGK	J KFQ, I	NSERT	NAME AND ADI	JRESS IN	SPACE ABOVE LABE	ED 'VENDOR'



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Chets Depot The 2 meluick Drive Monsey NY (0952-

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGNUMBER

HUT982

PAC	E
	8

address correspondence to attention of

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENTER ATTENTION: KEN HOLBROOK ROUTE 250 SOUTH HUTTONSVILLE, WV

26273 335-2291

DATE PRI		īĒF	RMS OF SA	.E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
09/15. BID OPENING DATE		/30/	2009				
LINE	QUANTIT	(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	UGP	CAT			1:30PM
	-		00,	CAT NO.	ITEMNUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
				NO	TICE		
	A SIGNED	BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED TO:		
	DEP	ARTM	ENT D	F ADM	INISTRATION		
}	PUR	CHAS	ING D	IVISI	ON		
		LDIN					
	CHAI	7 WAR	LUN' A	IUN S	TREET, EAST 5305-0130		
					2007 0130		
	THE REP 6						
	THE ENVEL	OPE OPE	LU CUI IT AN	IF RI	THIS INFORMATION D MAY NOT BE CONS	N ON THE FACE OF	
					D HAT HOT BE CONS	SINEKED:	
	SEALED BI	(D	1	ľ			
į	BUYER:		ĺ	1	INUM APPOIT		
		1	ļ		JOHN ABBOTT		
	REQ. NO.:				HUT982		
de de la companya de	BID OPENI	NC D	ATE		0 (70 (3000		
	DID OF CHI	ם פוו	AIC		9/30/2009		
[]	BID OPENI	NG T	IME:		1:30 PM		,
l.	DIEACE DD	DUTE		8 X N 1	INDED THE		
). -	TO CONTAC	T YO	E A F	AX NU ARDIN	IMBER IN CASE IT	IS NECESSARY	
					845 352 2790	\	
					U11 220 0 190	/ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
F	PLEASE PR	INT	OR TY	PF NA	ME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT.	
C	CONCERNIN	G ТН	IS QU	OTE;	1	CONTACT	
			ļ	(A1)	va Zucker		
	<u> </u>						
	- 1						
GNATURE /	~/~~~			SEE REVE	RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDI	ITIONS DATE	
TLE . IV A.S		FEIN		1/2 -	TELEPHONE 5	50-80 M	9/25/09
vice pr	Sident		<u> 2</u>	01/25	<i>3</i> 79	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHE	N RESPONDI	NG 10	RFQ, II	VSERT !	NAME AND ADDRESS IN	SPACE ABOVE LABELE	D 'VENDOR'



NOUZEO

DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

RFQ NUMBER
HUT 982

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

Pac	E .
	9

FREIGHT TERMS

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

REQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Ches Dept Inc 2 Melnick Drive Monsey NY 10952

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL
CENTER
ATTENTION: KEN HOLBROOK
ROUTE 250 SOUTH
HUTTONSVILLE, WV
26273 335-2291

F0.8

BID OPENING DATE		09/30/	2009					חזמ	OPE	NING TI	<u> </u>	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN		UOP		σ×.	× × ×	ITEM NUN			UNITPRI		AMOUNT
	<u> </u>											
	*****	THIS	IS	THE	END	OF	RFQ	нит	982	*****	TOTAL	: 89,171-85
												1 10 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11
				-								
				Ì								
		į										
		-										
		1										
		1										
90 mg												
								ľ				
								ł				
		•			•							
		İ										
		-							-			
	A							,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
				SEE	REVER	SE SID	É FOR TÉF	MS AND CON	DITIONS			
IGNATURE /	100						r	LEPHONE 815	3 <i>5</i>)	8200	DATE	9/25/09
ITLE JECT	Presider	of FEIN	(20 //	کرچ	349				ADDRESS		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHE	N RESPO	NDING T	O RFC	, INSI	ERT	VÁME	AND A	DDRESS II	V SP/	CE ABOVE	LABELE	D 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF New York
COUNTY OF Lock(al TO-WIT:
I, <u>Uva Wcke</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Chef3 Defot Inc.; and,
2. I do hereby attest that(Company Name) (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
(Company Name)
By: Riva Tucken
Title: Use fresident
Date: 9/25/09
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this day of
By Commission expires BORUCH LICHTER Notary Public, State of New York
(Seal) NO. 01Ll6206933 Qualified in Rockland County My Commission Expires 00/13/2013 (Notary Public)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS, FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	ets Dept The.			
Authorized Signature:	1/1/	Date:	9/25/09	
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/0	9)		177	

Quote

Food Service Equipment & Supplies

2 Melnick Drive • Monsey, N.Y. 10952 T. (845) 352-8200 • F. (845) 352-2700



Kitchen Consulting and Design

customerservice@culinarydepot biz Web: www.culinarydepotinc.com

9/29/2009

Project:

Huttonsville Correctional Center RFQ # HUT982 Huttonsville, WVa

From:

Culinary Depot Raizy Feuerwerker 2 Melnick Dr. Monsey, NY 10952

Phone: (845) 352-8200 Fax: (845) 352-2700

THANK YOU FOR GIVING US THE OPPORTUNITY TO QUOTE THIS PROJECT.

tem	Qty	Description	Sell Each	Sell Total
1	1	ea DISHWASHER, FLIGHT TYPE Hobart Model No. FT900+BUILDUP	75,235 85	75,235 85
		Flight Type Continuous Racking Automatic Conveyor Dishwasher, 132 Gallons / Hour w/ Opti-RinSe, S/S Pumps and Impellers, Variable Speed Conveyor, insulated Doors, No Int Piping, Controls at Both Ends		
	1	ea FT920 20 Foot Machine		
	1	ea Extended warranty - 1 year parts and labor (net)		
	1	ea Extended warranty on steam booster (net)		
	1	ea FT900-CFG587 5' load, 8' center, 7' unload		
	1	ea FT900-LDSSTD *std load section		
	1	ea FT900-DRY0NO W/o blower/dryer		
	1	ea FT900-VLV0NO W/o electrically oper valve		
	1	ea FT900-PTC0NO W/o prewash temp control		
	1	ea FT900-UDR0NO W/o blower dryer door		
	1	ea FT900-UNLSTD *std unload section(non-split)		
	20	ea Basic Assembly Fee for FT900- Note- If the customer location is beyond 50 miles of the local Hobart Office, please contact the Branch Manager or Agent for more specific quote. Any additional training required by the General Contractor or Customer for Flight-Type assembly will be at an additional charge to the Customer		
	1	ea 1-Year parts, labor & travel time during normal working hours		
	1	ea FT900-ELE0EU 208-240/60/3 steam heat		
	1	ea FT900-PRS050 21-50 psi		
	1	ea FT900-HTESCL Steam coils		

9/29/2009 1 ea FT900-CBR0NO W/o circuit breakers 1 ea FT900-CTYOTH *all countries ea FT900-DIR0RL Right to left operation 1 1 ea FT900-HGTSTD *std height 1 ea FT900-DRN0LD Drain to load section 1 ea FT900-LDRHNG Hinged door,load section ea FT900-CDRHNG Hinged door,center section ea FT900-CTRSTD *8'center section ea FT900-BST155 #150 stm booster 21-50 psi ea FT900-PWTYES With prewash thermometer ea FT900-CNVTBB Type bb conveyor ea FT900-ROD0NO W/o cross rods ea FT900-PNLYES With trim panels ea FT900-VFCYES W/vent fan control 1 2 ea CUSTOM 13,936.00 13,936.00 Custom Model No. INSTALLATION Installation of FT920 dishwasher at Huttsonville State Correctional Facility -Remove old dishwasher and duct work -Meet new machine at facility, move into the kitchen, uncrate, set-in place and assemble machine. -Make all final plumbing, electrical and ventilation connections from customer provided(properly sized for spec) rough-ins -provide and install new stainless steel duct-work. (we will attach to customer duct below the ceiling. NOTE: Price is quoted using prevailing wage rates for employees WITH HOBART INSTALL, CUSTOMER RECIEVES 6 MONTHS ADDITIONAL WARRANTY. Merchandise 89,171.85 Total 89,171.85

Huttonsville Correctional Center

Printed Name:

Date:

BID BOND

(Public Work)

WHEREAS, Principal has submitted or is about to submit a bid to the Obligee on a contract to provide new dishwasher (1 piece – one shipment) ("Project").

NOW, THEREFORE, the condition of this bond is that if the Obligee accepts Principal's bid, and Principal enters into a contract with the Obligee in conformance with the terms of the bid and provides such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or contract documents, then this obligation shall be void; otherwise the Principal and Surety will pay to the Obligee the difference between the amount of the Principal's bid and the amount for which the Obligee shall in good faith contract with another person or entity to perform the work covered by the Principal's bid, but in no event shall the Surety's and Principal's liability exceed the penal sum of this bond.

Signed and sealed this 29th day of September , 2009

CHEF'S DEPOT, INC.

DBA CULINARY DEPOT

__(Seal)

Principal

Bv:

PLATTE RIVER INSURANCE COMPANY

 $\mathbf{R}_{\mathbf{W}}$

Mary Arna Price, Attorney-in-Fact

Individual Acknowledgm	ent		
State of	* .		
County of	} ss:		
		, 2009, before me person	
to be the individual descri me that he/she executed the	bed in and who executed th	to me known and known to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge	
My commission expires_		Notary Public	···-
Firm Acknowledgment			_
State of Men York	}}		
State of Mhy York County of Colland	} ss:		
came	to me known and to me known and to me known and to me known and the about th	and who being by me duly sworn, did dep 's Depot, Inc. dba Culinary Depot the over instrument; that he knows the seal of sis such corporate seal; that it was so affixed on, and that he signed his/her name thereto Notary Public	oose he said ed
Surety Acknowledgment			~
State of New York County of Nassau	} } ss: }		
Price to me known, who, be fact of Platte River Insurarinstrument; that he knows instrument is such corporate Attorney-in-Fact by author office under the Standing I My commission expires	eing by me duly sworn, die nee Company the corporate the corporate seal of said can the seal, and that he signed the signed the signed the seal, and the signed the seal of the Board of Directo	2009, before me personally came MaryA id depose and say that he/she is an attorney tion described in and which executed the wi corporation; that the seal affixed to the withe said instrument and affixed the said sea ors of said corporation and by authority of Notary Public	/-in- thin thin al as

PLATIE RIVER INSURANCE COMPANY BALANCE SHEET 12/31/08

Admitted Assets 2008 Cash and invested assets: Bonds \$110 039,705 Commonstocks 6.649.190 Cash cash equivalents and short-term investments 31453.739 Other invested assets 1,983,376 Total cash and invested assets 150.126.010 Investment income due and accrued 1,062,589 Uncollected premiums and agents' balances in course of collection 660 458 Deferred premiums, agents balances and installments booked but deferred and not yet due 3,035,251 Current federal and foreign income tax recoverable and interest thereon 956.781 Net deferred tax as set 2,154.246 Receivables from parent, subsidiaries and affiliates 202 Other admitted assets 146,604 I o tal admitted assets \$ 158,142,141 Liabilities and Surplus as Regards Policyholders Lia bilities: Losses \$21,840,765 Reinsurance payable on paid losses and loss adjustment expenses 446,844 Loss adjustment expenses 4,194,456 Commissions payable, contingent commissions and other similar charges 746.746 Other expenses (excluding taxes, licenses and fees) 1249 072 Taxes licenses and fees (excluding federal and foreign income taxes) 186 643 Unearned Premiums 12,455,243 Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions) 3 458 677 Funds held by company under reins urance treaties 28.708.556 Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others 50.686,098 Remittances and items not allocated 94 Payable to parent subsidiaries and affiliates 4 426,327 Other liabilities 20,137 Lotal liabilities 128,419,659 Surplus as regards policyholders: Common capitals tock 4.800,000 Gross paid in and contributed surplus 30,739,907 Unassigned funds (surplus) (5,817,425) Surplus as regards policyholders 29,722,482

I, David Pauly, CEO of Platte River Insurance Company do hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a full and true statutory Statement of Admitted Assets and Liabilities, Capital and Surplus of the Operation at December 31st, 2008, prepared in conformity with the accounting practices prescribed by the Insurance Department of the State of Nebraska. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed the seal of the Corporation at Madison, Wisconsin

Total liabilities and capital and surplus

David Pauly

David Fauly

\$ 158,142,141

PLATTE RIVER INSURANCE COMPANY POWER OF ATTORNEY

41183086

ELENA	TILICAL IPPERENTATION OF A CLEAN CONTRACTOR	
	TEOCCI: JEFFREY W PRICE; MARY ANNA PI	RICE: RACHEL PRICE
its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-fact, to make undertakings and contracts of suretyship, provi amount the sum of	e, execute, seal and deliver for and on its behaded that no bond or undertaking or contract o	alf, as surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds f suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed in
ALL WRITT	EN INSTRUMENTS IN AN AMOUNT NOT T	O EXCEED: \$2.500 000 00
Ihis Power of Attorney is granted and is signe of Directors of PLATTE RIVER INSURANC	d and sealed by facsimile under and by the aut E COMPANY at a meeting duly called and hel	thority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board d on the 8th day of January, 2002
power and authorization to appoint by a Power obligatory in the nature thereof, one or more vi usual to such offices to the business of the Cor attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by	of Attorney for the purposes only of executing ice-presidents, assistant secretaries and attorned poration; the signature of such officers and the sy facsimile, and any such power of attorney or coration in the future with respect to any bond	vidually or otherwise, be and they hereby are granted the grand attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings y(s)-in-fact, each appointee to have the powers and duties e seal of the Corporation may be affixed to such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile or undertaking or other writing obligatory in the nature cause, by any of said officers, at any time"
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the PLATTE RIV corporate seal to be hereto affixed duly attested	ER INSURANCE COMPANY has caused the d, this 1st day of January, 2007	se presents to be signed by its officer undersigned and its
Attest:	on Halling Management	PLATTE RIVER INSURANCE COMPANY
David F Pauly Chairman & CEO SIAIE OF WISCONSIN COUNTY OF DANE SS:	SEAL SEAL	James J McIntyre President
resides in the County of Dane, State of Wiscon	sin; that he is President of PLATTE RIVER In the knows the seal of the said corporation; that it	who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he INSURANCE COMPANY, the corporation described in the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; d his name thereto by like order
STATE OF WISCONSIN COUNTY OF DANE } ss:	DANIEL W. KRUEGER	Daniel W Krueger Notary Public, Dane Co, WI My Commission Is Permanent
I, the undersigned, duly elected to the office state authorized to make this certificate, DO HERE revoked; and furthermore, that the Resolution o	ed below, now the incumbent in PLATIE RIVI BY CERTIFY that the foregoing attached Po	ER INSURANCE COMPANY, a Nebraska Corporation, ower of Attorney remains in full force and has not been of Attorney is now in force
Signed and sealed at the City of Middleton, Stat	te of Wisconsin this 29TH day of _	SEPTEMBER, 2 009
	SEAL	Alan d Ogilnie

PR-POA (8-07)